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                  ISHAA Boys Sectional Track Meet - 5/16/2013                  
                           North Central High School                           
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 10.61  5/16/2002   MARCUS LEWIS, LAWRENCE NORTH                
State Record: # 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
                11.12  STAT
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wright, Chris             12 North Central          11.12    $ 10.61QSTAT              1 
  2 Williams, Shaquille       12 Broad Ripple           11.70      10.94QSTAT              3 
  3 Dotson, Malcolm           10 Indpls Cath.           11.04      11.20Q                  2 
  4 Mitchell, Sterling        12 Brebeuf Jesuit         11.30      10.99QSTAT              1 
  5 Townsend, Isaiah          12 Law. Cental                       11.21Q                  3 
  6 Fowles, Jhedelle          12 Law. North             11.18      11.49Q                  2 
  7 Neal, Christian           11 Law. North             11.35      11.06qSTAT              1 
  8 Letcher, Alec             10 Indpls Cath.                      11.17q                  1 
  9 Gray, Deontre             12 Law. Cental            10.75      11.29q                  1 
 10 Bellamy, LeVante          10 Brebeuf Jesuit         10.99      11.32q                  3 
 11 Johnson, Myles            10 Park Tudor             12.45      11.33                   1 
 12 Harney, Deshan            12 Tech                   11.02      11.41                   3 
 13 Duff, Alyjah              09 Herron                 12.34      11.80                   1 
 14 Thomas, Jimmy             11 North Central                     11.81                   3 
 15 Bunnell, Marlin           10 Chatard                11.50      11.83                   2 
 16 Archie, Donte'            11 Tind                   11.90      11.90                   1 
 17 Finney, Tyshawn           10 Arlington              12.00      12.34                   3 
 18 Lewis, Robert             10 Ind School Deaf        11.55      12.45                   3 
 19 Summerville, Stuart       11 Park Tudor             12.76      12.56                   2 
 20 Rivers, Jae'len           10 Ind School Deaf        12.22      12.61                   2 
 21 Zarse, Mitchell           09 Heritage Christi       12.04      12.61                   3 
 22 Davis, Za'sean            09 Arlington              11.90      13.05                   2 
 23 Jones, Eugene             12 Irv. Prep Acad.        13.20      13.35                   3 
 24 Roahrig, Yates            09 Herron                 15.78      15.90                   3 
 -- Evans, Emmanuel           11 Broad Ripple           11.50         NT                   2 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 10.61  5/16/2002   MARCUS LEWIS, LAWRENCE NORTH                
State Record: # 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
                11.12  STAT
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Bellamy, LeVante    10 Brebeuf Jesuit         11.32      11.03 STAT              10   
  2 Townsend, Isaiah    12 Law. Cental            11.21      11.04 STAT               8   
  3 Wright, Chris       12 North Central          10.61      11.22                    6   
  4 Dotson, Malcolm     10 Indpls Cath.           11.20      11.29                    5   
  5 Fowles, Jhedelle    12 Law. North             11.49      11.33                    4   
  6 Williams, Shaquill  12 Broad Ripple           10.94      11.37                    3   
  7 Neal, Christian     11 Law. North             11.06      11.56                    2   
  8 Mitchell, Sterling  12 Brebeuf Jesuit         10.99      11.60                    1   
  9 Letcher, Alec       10 Indpls Cath.           11.17      11.97                  
 -- Gray, Deontre       12 Law. Cental            11.29         DQ                  
Preliminaries
 11 Johnson, Myles      10 Park Tudor             11.33                             
 12 Harney, Deshan      12 Tech                   11.41                             
 13 Duff, Alyjah        09 Herron                 11.80                             
 14 Thomas, Jimmy       11 North Central          11.81                             
 15 Bunnell, Marlin     10 Chatard                11.83                             
 16 Archie, Donte'      11 Tind                   11.90                             



 17 Finney, Tyshawn     10 Arlington              12.34                             
 18 Lewis, Robert       10 Ind School Deaf        12.45                             
 19 Summerville, Stuar  11 Park Tudor             12.56                             
 20 Rivers, Jae'len     10 Ind School Deaf        12.61                             
 21 Zarse, Mitchell     09 Heritage Christi       12.61                             
 22 Davis, Za'sean      09 Arlington              13.05                             
 23 Jones, Eugene       12 Irv. Prep Acad.        13.35                             
 24 Roahrig, Yates      09 Herron                 15.90                             
 -- Evans, Emmanuel     11 Broad Ripple             NT                              
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 21.24  5/1977      MADISON MILLER, INDPLS. TECH                
State Record: # 21.10  1982        Jeffery Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
                22.25  STAT
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
  1 Townsend, Isaiah          12 Law. Cental            22.90      22.55Q                  2 
  2 Mitchell, James           11 North Central          22.24      22.69Q                  1 
  3 Burkert, Marco            12 Chatard                22.48      22.94Q                  3 
  4 Wright, Chris             12 North Central          22.23      22.85Q                  2 
  5 Hobbs, Rayder             09 Indpls Cath.           23.04      23.23Q                  1 
  6 Faulkens, Myles           11 Brebeuf Jesuit         23.70      23.29Q                  3 
  7 Fowles, Jhedelle          12 Law. North             22.37      22.85q                  2 
  8 Bunnell, Marlin           10 Chatard                23.30      23.27q                  2 
  9 Christmas, Rasheed        11 Law. North                        23.44q                  3 
 10 Mitchell, Sterling        12 Brebeuf Jesuit         23.80      23.51q                  1 
 11 Marable, Darron           11 Broad Ripple           23.50      23.90                   1 
 12 Gardner, Quavon           09 Tech                   23.94      24.13                   2 
 13 Madsen, Andrew            09 Heritage Christi       24.54      24.15                   2 
 14 Gaither, Taylor           12 Indpls Cath.                      24.57                   3 
 15 Lewis, Robert             10 Ind School Deaf        25.22      25.22                   1 
 16 Archie, Donte'            11 Tind                   24.85      25.25                   3 
 17 Rivers, Jae'len           10 Ind School Deaf        25.53      26.02                   2 
 18 Davis, Za'sean            09 Arlington              24.90      26.09                   3 
 19 Duff, Alyjah              09 Herron                 26.03      26.12                   2 
 20 Fitts, Lucas              10 Arlington              24.60      27.41                   1 
 21 Roahrig, Yates            09 Herron                 34.29      35.66                   3 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 21.24  5/1977      MADISON MILLER, INDPLS. TECH                
State Record: # 21.10  1982        Jeffery Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
                22.25  STAT
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Mitchell, James     11 North Central          22.69      22.43                   10   
  2 Burkert, Marco      12 Chatard                22.94      22.43                    8   
  3 Townsend, Isaiah    12 Law. Cental            22.55      22.49                    6   
  4 Fowles, Jhedelle    12 Law. North             22.85      22.93                    5   
  5 Wright, Chris       12 North Central          22.85      23.39                    4   
  6 Hobbs, Rayder       09 Indpls Cath.           23.23      23.42                    3   
  7 Bunnell, Marlin     10 Chatard                23.27      23.47                    2   
  8 Faulkens, Myles     11 Brebeuf Jesuit         23.29      23.97                    1   
  9 Christmas, Rasheed  11 Law. North             23.44      23.98                  
 10 Mitchell, Sterling  12 Brebeuf Jesuit         23.51      23.99                  
Preliminaries
 11 Marable, Darron     11 Broad Ripple           23.90                             
 12 Gardner, Quavon     09 Tech                   24.13                             
 13 Madsen, Andrew      09 Heritage Christi       24.15                             
 14 Gaither, Taylor     12 Indpls Cath.           24.57                             
 15 Lewis, Robert       10 Ind School Deaf        25.22                             
 16 Archie, Donte'      11 Tind                   25.25                             
 17 Rivers, Jae'len     10 Ind School Deaf        26.02                             



 18 Davis, Za'sean      09 Arlington              26.09                             
 19 Duff, Alyjah        09 Herron                 26.12                             
 20 Fitts, Lucas        10 Arlington              27.41                             
 21 Roahrig, Yates      09 Herron                 35.66                             
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 47.83  5/1999      REGINALD CROSS, INDPLS. ARLINGTON           
State Record: # 46.99  2002        David Neville, Merriville                   
                49.55  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Burkert, Marco      12 Chatard                49.40      48.87 STAT              3  10   
  2 Johnson, Keenan     11 Law. North             49.30      49.25 STAT              3   8   
  3 Mitchell, James     11 North Central          50.92      49.62                   3   6   
  4 Hummel, John        12 Indpls Cath.           50.50      50.38                   3   5   
  5 Gates, Jimmy        09 Tech                              52.30                   2   4   
  6 Davis, Stephen      12 Broad Ripple           53.90      52.35                   2   3   
  7 Chester, Darrell    11 Law. Cental            52.77      52.65                   3   2   
  8 Winston, Terry      10 Brebeuf Jesuit         51.50      52.92                   3   1   
  9 Turner, Aaron       12 Tech                   52.22      53.12                   3 
 10 Starms, Gabriel     11 Law. Cental            52.95      53.64                   2 
 11 Brown, Spencer      11 Chatard                53.33      53.81                   2 
 12 Fisher, Glen        12 Brebeuf Jesuit         53.60      54.32                   2 
 13 Frick, Eric         12 Indpls Cath.           52.20      54.67                   3 
 14 Tunstall, Dushawn   09 Law. North             54.30      54.77                   2 
 15 Tewari, Nikhil      10 Park Tudor             57.80      55.51                   1 
 16 Havlik, John        10 Park Tudor             55.70      55.52                   2 
 17 Archie, Donte'      11 Tind                   55.90      55.66                   2 
 18 Osborne, Ben        12 Heritage Christi       56.60      57.00                   2 
 19 Harp, Gavin         09 Herron               1:15.00    1:01.21                   1 
 20 Soriano, Reginald   09 Broad Ripple           56.40    1:01.53                   2 
 21 Devera, Indy        11 Heritage Christi     1:01.18    1:03.26                   1 
 22 Puckett, Quintin    09 Arlington              59.00    1:05.61                   1 
 23 Fitts, Lucas        10 Arlington              48.09    1:06.88                   3 
 24 Warren, Tyler       10 Irv. Prep Acad.      1:25.00    1:07.92                   3 
 25 Baumgarten, Emmet   10 Herron               1:10.00    1:11.43                   1 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 1:52.74  5/1977      NICKY EDWARDS, INDPLS. TECH               
State Record: # 1:49.25  2011        Austin Mudd, Evansville Memorial          
                1:54.99  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Dorsey, Matt        12 Law. Cental          1:54.50    1:52.69$STAT              2  10   
  2 Murphy, Joe         11 Law. North           1:54.94    1:52.99 STAT              2   8   
  3 Turner, Adam        12 Law. Cental          1:55.20    1:54.33 STAT              2   6   
  4 Koczenasz, Jordan   10 North Central        1:59.70    1:57.83                   2   5   
  5 Lang, Matt          11 Brebeuf Jesuit       1:58.00    1:58.38                   2   4   
  6 O'Neil, Patrick     10 Indpls Cath.         2:03.00    2:01.98                   2   3   
  7 Khamis, Joey        12 Law. North           1:59.36    2:03.31                   2   2   
  8 Engle, Patrick      10 Indpls Cath.         2:03.00    2:03.85                   2   1   
  9 Bydlon, Kyle        12 North Central        2:03.90    2:04.26                   2 
 10 Carter, Brian       11 Heritage Christi     2:03.00    2:04.28                   2 
 11 Betz, Ryan          11 Park Tudor           2:02.00    2:04.85                   2 
 12 Tracy, Nick         11 Herron               2:11.00    2:06.34                   1 
 13 Bennett, D'Juan     12 Tech                 2:05.40    2:07.82                   1 
 14 Gregory, Chris      11 Park Tudor           2:01.00    2:08.07                   2 
 15 Chamberlain, Liam   11 Herron               2:12.40    2:09.05                   1 
 16 Puckett, Blake      12 Heritage Christi     2:06.50    2:09.72                   1 
 17 Oldiges, Jon        09 Chatard                         2:10.41                   2 
 18 Williamson, Evan    09 Brebeuf Jesuit                  2:11.58                   1 
 19 Snow, Michael       12 Tech                 2:09.60    2:13.13                   1 



 20 Oldiges, Kurtis     12 Chatard              2:03.86    2:16.22                   2 
 21 Smith, Christian    09 Arlington            2:19.00    2:20.18                   1 
 22 Chen, Joseph        12 Ind School Deaf      2:28.15    2:39.29                   1 
 -- Everrett, Jeffrey   11 Arlington            2:35.00        DNF                   1 
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 4:14.03  5/1993      NICK MIDDLETON, LAWRENCE CENTRAL          
State Record: # 4:03.00  2011        Austin Mudd, Center Grove                 
                4:15.09  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Dorsey, Matt        12 Law. Cental          4:12.90    4:18.34                   10   
  2 Ball, Chandler      12 Law. Cental          4:30.00    4:20.44                    8   
  3 Khamis, Joey        12 Law. North                      4:21.13                    6   
  4 Wilkey, Nathan      11 Brebeuf Jesuit                  4:21.15                    5   
  5 Lang, Matt          11 Brebeuf Jesuit       4:21.10    4:21.27                    4   
  6 DeSanto, Aidan      10 Indpls Cath.         4:41.00    4:36.24                    3   
  7 Hoeft, Ethan        10 Law. North           4:28.50    4:39.56                    2   
  8 Mathioudakis, Rob   10 Indpls Cath.         4:47.00    4:40.92                    1   
  9 Smith, Connor       10 North Central        4:41.90    4:41.92                  
 10 Stanek, Alex        12 North Central        4:42.20    4:43.15                  
 11 Naylor-Cook, Jacks  12 Chatard              4:41.89    4:56.41                  
 12 Zhao, Jason         11 Park Tudor           5:01.00    4:59.38                  
 13 Lisby, Garrett      10 Heritage Christi     4:59.00    4:59.85                  
 14 Kellison, Jack      09 Chatard              4:59.38    5:06.22                  
 15 Dorsey, Jacob       12 Tech                 4:52.20    5:06.76                  
 16 Kaefer, Jack        11 Park Tudor           5:06.00    5:09.29                  
 17 Jones, Adam         11 Broad Ripple         5:41.90    5:19.72                  
 18 Christian, Joshua   09 Tech                 5:11.00    5:43.08                  
 19 Spinale, Jason      09 Ind School Deaf      5:55.72    6:02.83                  
 20 Dollar, Jackson     09 Irv. Prep Acad.      6:31.00    6:06.00                  
 21 Baumgarten, Emmet   10 Herron               6:21.40    6:32.48                  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 9:02.14  5/17/2013   Futsum Zienasellassie, North Central      
State Record: # 8:51.15  2012        Futsum Zienasellassie, Hammond            
                9:15.21  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Clapp, Spencer      12 Indpls Cath.         9:16.00    9:27.19                   10   
  2 Snider, Zack        10 Brebeuf Jesuit       9:06.00    9:29.36                    8   
  3 Hester, Cole        12 Law. Cental          9:26.60    9:29.54                    6   
  4 Huffman, James      11 North Central        9:36.10    9:30.42                    5   
  5 Rice, Solomon       10 North Central        9:50.90    9:35.96                    4   
  6 Teklezghi, Robel    11 Law. North           9:38.43    9:43.79                    3   
  7 George, Adam        11 Indpls Cath.         9:58.00    9:47.27                    2   
  8 Hanawalt, Jacob     11 Law. North           9:42.62    9:51.30                    1   
  9 Lawrence, Darin     10 Law. Cental          9:48.60   10:08.42                  
 10 Coffey, Will        11 Brebeuf Jesuit                 10:14.40                  
 11 Alves, Zach         12 Heritage Christi    10:36.00   10:20.07                  
 12 Sullivan, Sean      10 Chatard             10:35.56   10:33.77                  
 13 Sauer, Andrew       10 Heritage Christi    10:50.82   10:51.09                  
 14 Salazar, Jose       10 Tech                11:32.00   11:07.46                  
 15 Nevitt, Jameson     10 Herron              12:44.50   11:09.23                  
 16 Footman, Benjamin   12 Tech                           12:10.21                  
 17 Dollar, Jackson     09 Irv. Prep Acad.     12:15.00   12:36.03                  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 13.86  5/19/2011   MARCUE SAFER, LAWRENCE NORTH                
State Record: # 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpls. Tech                    
                14.76  STAT
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#



============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Brown, Da quan            12 Law. Cental            14.55      14.99Q                  1 
  2 Pearcy, Daniel            12 Law. North             14.99      15.10Q                  2 
  3 Nash, Tyler               11 North Central          14.89      15.34Q                  2 
  4 Helm, David               12 Law. North             15.70      16.25Q                  1 
  5 Rhodes, Jacob             12 Brebeuf Jesuit         15.70      16.23Q                  2 
  6 Wilson, Tyler             12 Tech                   16.25      17.25Q                  1 
  7 Steger, Curtis            12 Indpls Cath.           16.75      16.77q                  2 
  8 Keene, Kelvin             10 Law. Cental            16.48      16.85q                  2 
  9 Hill, Ronnie              10 Indpls Cath.           16.95      17.98q                  1 
 10 Malone, Rogeno            09 Brebeuf Jesuit         16.32      18.00q                  1 
 11 Nickens, Brice            09 Arlington              15.30      18.21                   1 
 12 Grammer, Noah             10 Herron                 17.30      18.59                   2 
 13 Ealy, Devin               12 Arlington              18.56      18.78                   2 
 14 Dean, Jeremy              12 Ind School Deaf        15.94      20.40                   2 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 13.86  5/19/2011   MARCUE SAFER, LAWRENCE NORTH                
State Record: # 13.64  1976        Jerry Hill, Indpls. Tech                    
                14.76  STAT
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Brown, Da quan      12 Law. Cental            14.99      14.52 STAT              10   
  2 Pearcy, Daniel      12 Law. North             15.10      15.03                    8   
  3 Nash, Tyler         11 North Central          15.34      15.09                    6   
  4 Helm, David         12 Law. North             16.25      15.74                    5   
  5 Rhodes, Jacob       12 Brebeuf Jesuit         16.23      16.17                    4   
  6 Keene, Kelvin       10 Law. Cental            16.85      16.76                    3   
  7 Hill, Ronnie        10 Indpls Cath.           17.98      17.25                    2   
  8 Wilson, Tyler       12 Tech                   17.25      17.39                    1   
  9 Steger, Curtis      12 Indpls Cath.           16.77      17.44                  
 10 Malone, Rogeno      09 Brebeuf Jesuit         18.00      17.87                  
Preliminaries
 11 Nickens, Brice      09 Arlington              18.21                             
 12 Grammer, Noah       10 Herron                 18.59                             
 13 Ealy, Devin         12 Arlington              18.78                             
 14 Dean, Jeremy        12 Ind School Deaf        20.40                             
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 38.16  5/17/2012   Da Quan Brown, Lawrence Central             
State Record: # 36.26  2007        Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison            
                39.10  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Brown, Da quan      12 Law. Cental            38.90      38.74 STAT              3  10   
  2 Pearcy, Daniel      12 Law. North             40.20      40.18                   3   8   
  3 Duncan, Shine       12 Brebeuf Jesuit         39.80      40.22                   3   6   
  4 Nash, Tyler         11 North Central          41.59      40.55                   3   5   
  5 Fernandez, Eric     10 Law. North             41.71      42.03                   3   4   
  6 Malone, Rogeno      09 Brebeuf Jesuit         44.60      43.77                   3   3   
  7 Steger, Curtis      12 Indpls Cath.           42.90      43.92                   3   2   
  8 Keene, Kelvin       10 Law. Cental            45.76      44.33                   2   1   
  9 Jones, Rashawn      09 Arlington              44.90      44.77                   3 
 10 Metzger, Zach       11 Chatard                46.25      45.47                   2 
 11 Wilson, Tyler       12 Tech                   45.00      46.10                   3 
 12 Dean, Jeremy        12 Ind School Deaf        45.98      46.33                   2 
 13 Alford, Antonio     10 Irv. Prep Acad.        47.15      46.80                   2 
 14 Gerdisch, Robert    10 Park Tudor             47.52      47.36                   2 
 15 Grammer, Noah       10 Herron                 47.50      48.67                   2 
 16 Grote, Nick         09 Chatard                47.50      49.76                   2 



 17 Williams, Gibran    10 Indpls Cath.           46.90      50.59                   2 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 41.50  5/2011      , Lawrence Central                          
                       Burgess, Gardner, Shelman, Gray                   
State Record: # 41.02  1982        , Gary Roosevelt                            
                       Young , Patrick, Moore & Price                    
                42.57  STAT
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Lawrence Central  'A'                         42.76      42.72                   2  10   
     1) Brown, Da quan 12               2) Eggerly, Aurelius 12           
     3) Jessup, Marcus 11               4) Townsend, Isaiah 12            
     5) Chester, Darrell 11             6) Loper, Demetreeus 11           
     7) Gray, Deontre 12                8) Williams, Jhalen 10            
  2 Brebeuf Jesuit Prep  'A'                      43.17      43.00                   2   8   
     1) Bellamy, LeVante 10             2) Duncan, Shine 12               
     3) Faulkens, Myles 11              4) Mitchell, Sterling 12          
     5) Winston, Terry 10               6)                                
  3 North Central  'A'                            43.23      43.76                   2   6   
     1) Meriwether, Trevor 12           2) Mitchell, James 11             
     3) Smith, Sydney 10                4) Wright, Chris 12               
     5) Chaney, Carlton 11              6) Davie, Tony 12                 
     7) Lockett, Javiere 11             8) Cooley, Garrett 12             
  4 Lawrence North  'A'                           43.20      44.00                   2   5   
     1) Christmas, Rasheed 11           2) Fowles, Jhedelle 12            
     3) Hinkle, Devin 11                4) Neal, Christian 11             
     5) Helm, David 12                  6) Hillman, Adarius 11            
     7) Brown, DeRell 11                8) Griffin, Kailin 10             
  5 Indianapolis ArsenalTechnical  'A'            43.24      44.20                   2   4   
     1) Gardner, Quavon 09              2) Hairston, Malik 11             
     3) Gilbert, James 10               4) Wilson, Regis 12               
     5) Hairston, Camare 12             6) Turner, Aaron 12               
     7) Harney, Deshan 12               8) Wilson, Tyler 12               
  6 Indianapolis Cathedral  'A'                   44.75      44.23                   2   3   
     1) Baker, Ben 12                   2) Dotson, Malcolm 10             
     3) Hobbs, Rayder 09                4) Letcher, Alec 10               
     5) Cholewa, Dariusz 10             6) Steger, Curtis 12              
  7 Indianapolis Broad Ripple  'A'                46.24      45.75                   2   2   
     1) Evans, Emmanuel 11              2) Hampton, Jamonte 12            
     3) Marable, Darron 11              4) Williams, Shaquille 12         
     5) Davis, Stephen 12               6) Edmonds, Jovan 10              
  8 Indianapolis Arlington  'A'                   48.90      49.16                   1   1   
     1) Davis, Za'sean 09               2) Finney, Tyshawn 10             
     3) Fitts, Lucas 10                 4) Jones, Rashawn 09              
     5) Smith, Christian 09             6)                                
  9 Indiana School for the Deaf  'A'              49.56      50.10                   1 
     1) Dean, Jeremy 12                 2) Lewis, Robert 10               
     3) O'Connell, Anthony 11           4) Rivers, Jae'len 10             
 10 Herron  'A'                                   50.70      50.40                   1 
     1) Duff, Alyjah 09                 2) Grammer, Noah 10               
     3) Harp, Gavin 09                  4) Taft, Michael 11               
     5) Petty, Zach 11                  6) Johnson, Josiah 11             
 11 Irvington Prep. Academy  'A'                  47.10      52.54                   2 
     1) Alford, Antonio 10              2) Benberry, Kevin 10             
     3) Carter, Jacob 10                4) Jones, Eugene 12               
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 3:16.74  5/1977      , NORTH CENTRAL                           
                         ROBINSON, ERVIN, DARRING, JONES                   
State Record: # 3:13.66  1980        , Gary West Side                          
                         Carter, Peterson, Monagan, & Burnett              
                3:21.11  STAT



    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 North Central  'A'                          3:23.00    3:24.27                   2  10   
     1) Lanosga, Max 11                 2) Mitchell, James 11             
     3) Rossebo, Alex 10                4) Smith, Sydney 10               
     5) Nash, Tyler 11                  6) Fulk, Adriel 12                
     7) Herring, SaVaughn 12            8) Wright, Chris 12               
  2 Lawrence Central  'A'                       3:26.60    3:24.53                   2   8   
     1) Brown, Da quan 12               2) Chester, Darrell 11            
     3) Dorsey, Matt 12                 4) Turner, Adam 12                
     5) Gray, Deontre 12                6) Silvester, Almustapha 10       
     7) Starms, Gabriel 11              8) Ball, Chandler 12              
  3 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard  'A'            3:27.11    3:25.23                   2   6   
     1) Burkert, Marco 12               2) Busald, Jack 12                
     3) Chavis, John 09                 4) Kelly, Jacob 10                
     5) Brown, Spencer 11               6) Bunnell, Marlin 10             
     7) Naylor-Cook, Jackson 12         8) Oldiges, Kurtis 12             
  4 Lawrence North  'A'                         3:24.05    3:25.46                   2   5   
     1) Fowles, Jhedelle 12             2) Khamis, Joey 12                
     3) Murphy, Joe 11                  4) Pearcy, Daniel 12              
     5) Hoeft, Ethan 10                 6) Jerger, TJ 10                  
     7) Johnson, Keenan 11              8) Teklezghi, Robel 11            
  5 Indianapolis Cathedral  'A'                 3:28.90    3:28.20                   2   4   
     1) Baker, Ben 12                   2) Frick, Eric 12                 
     3) Hummel, John 12                 4) O'Hara, Liam 11                
     5) Kloc, Collin 12                 6) Adams, Harrison 10             
  6 Brebeuf Jesuit Prep  'A'                    3:31.00    3:38.20                   2   3   
     1) Duncan, Shine 12                2) Fisher, Glen 12                
     3) Malone, Rogeno 09               4) Winston, Terry 10              
     5) Lang, Matt 11                   6)                                
  7 Park Tudor  'A'                             3:40.30    3:39.39                   2   2   
     1) Betz, Ryan 11                   2) Gregory, Chris 11              
     3) Johnson, Myles 10               4) Summerville, Stuart 11         
     5) Kaefer, Jack 11                 6) Havlik, John 10                
     7) Tewari, Nikhil 10               8) Zhao, Jason 11                 
  8 Indianapolis ArsenalTechnical  'A'          3:36.00    3:40.54                   2   1   
     1) Gardner, Quavon 09              2) Gates, Jimmy 09                
     3) Hairston, Camare 12             4) Turner, Aaron 12               
     5) Hairston, Malik 11              6) Baker, Antwaun 12              
     7) Harney, Deshan 12               8) Bennett, D'Juan 12             
  9 Heritage Christian  'A'                     3:38.00    3:41.31                   2 
     1) Carter, Brian 11                2) Gaskin, Ethan 09               
     3) Hadley, Luke 09                 4) Wright, Zane 11                
     5) Osborne, Ben 12                 6) Puckett, Blake 12              
     7) Madsen, Andrew 09               8)                                
 10 Indianapolis Arlington  'A'                 3:48.09    4:05.27                   2 
     1) Davis, Za'sean 09               2) Fitts, Lucas 10                
     3) Jones, Rashawn 09               4) Smith, Christian 09            
     5) Puckett, Quintin 09             6)                                
 11 Herron  'A'                                 4:39.00    4:17.52                   1 
     1) Baumgarten, Emmet 10            2) Chamberlain, Liam 11           
     3) Grammer, Noah 10                4) Taft, Michael 11               
     5) Petty, Zach 11                  6) Tracy, Nick 11                 
 12 Irvington Prep. Academy  'A'                           4:35.37                   1 
     1) Alford, Antonio 10              2) Benberry, Kevin 10             
     3) Carter, Jacob 10                4) Mulazzani, Andrea 12           
     5) Jones, Eugene 12                6) Warren, Tyler 10               
     7) Zumba, Joseph 09                8)                                
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 7:50.86  5/2009      , Lawrence North                          
                         Heeter, Roche, Bagby, boyd, Salupo, & Grese       
State Record: # 7:38.62  2011        , Lawrence Central                        
                         Turner, Claflin, Steele, Dorsey                   



                7:54.72  STAT
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 North Central  'A'                          8:03.00    8:02.19                   2  10   
     1) Bydlon, Kyle 12                 2) Koczenasz, Jordan 10           
     3) Rice, Solomon 10                4) Huffman, James 11              
     5) Fulk, Adriel 12                 6) Holloway, Jordan 12            
     7) Toumey, Eliot 11                8) Watkins, Seth 12               
  2 Lawrence North  'A'                         7:53.20    8:08.26                   2   8   
     1) Hoeft, Ethan 10                 2) Jerger, TJ 10                  
     3) Murphy, Joe 11                  4) Teklezghi, Robel 11            
     5) Johnson, Keenan 11              6) Khamis, Joey 12                
     7) Demmings, Meddie 10             8) Hanawalt, Jacob 11             
  3 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard  'A'            8:10.12    8:12.39                   2   6   
     1) Kelly, Jacob 10                 2) Busald, Jack 12                
     3) Naylor-Cook, Jackson 12         4) Oldiges, Kurtis 12             
     5) Brown, Spencer 11               6) Burkert, Marco 12              
     7) Oldiges, Jon 09                 8) Kellison, Jack 09              
  4 Lawrence Central  'A'                       7:56.40    8:13.70                   2   5   
     1) Davila, Danny 11                2) Hill, Vencent 11               
     3) Lawrence, Darin 10              4) Silvester, Almustapha 10       
     5) Ball, Chandler 12               6) Dorsey, Matt 12                
     7) Hester, Cole 12                 8) Turner, Adam 12                
  5 Park Tudor  'A'                             8:24.00    8:15.81                   2   4   
     1) Betz, Ryan 11                   2) Gregory, Chris 11              
     3) Havlik, John 10                 4) Tewari, Nikhil 10              
     5) Kaefer, Jack 11                 6) Zhao, Jason 11                 
  6 Brebeuf Jesuit Prep  'A'                    8:15.00    8:17.08                   2   3   
     1) Dennie, Jake 12                 2) Fisher, Glen 12                
     3) Wadelton, Tommy 11              4) Williamson, Evan 09            
     5) Snider, Zack 10                 6) Coffey, David 09               
     7) Wilkey, Nathan 11               8) Coffey, Will 11                
  7 Indianapolis Cathedral  'A'                 8:20.00    8:19.34                   2   2   
     1) Brennan, Seamus 12              2) Clapp, Spencer 12              
     3) Engle, Patrick 10               4) O'Neil, Patrick 10             
     5) Christ, Jack 12                 6) King, Carter 10                
     7) Mathioudakis, Rob 10            8) DeSanto, Aidan 10              
  8 Indianapolis ArsenalTechnical  'A'          8:44.70    8:56.75                   2   1   
     1) Bennett, D'Juan 12              2) Dorsey, Jacob 12               
     3) Salazar, Jose 10                4) Snow, Michael 12               
     5) Ellis, Donavan 09               6) Beatty, Jacarri 10             
     7) Drake, Tony 09                  8)                                
  9 Herron  'A'                                10:15.00   10:12.56                   1 
     1) Baumgarten, Emmet 10            2) Chamberlain, Liam 11           
     3) Nevitt, Jameson 10              4) Tracy, Nick 11                 
     5) Roahrig, Yates 09               6) Harp, Gavin 09                 
 10 Irvington Prep. Academy  'A'                          11:07.01                   1 
     1) Alford, Antonio 10              2) Benberry, Kevin 10             
     3) Carter, Jacob 10                4) Jones, Eugene 12               
     5) Mulazzani, Andrea 12            6) Warren, Tyler 10               
     7) Zumba, Joseph 09                8)                                
 -- Heritage Christian  'A'                     9:20.00        DNF                   1 
     1) Hunt, Daniel 10                 2) Myers, Zack 12                 
     3) Puckett, Blake 12               4) Kihn, Paul 09                  
     5) Mennen, Jack 09                 6) Gaskin, Ethan 09               
     7) Lisby, Garrett 10               8) Sauer, Andrew 10               
 
Boys High Jump
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 6-10.25  5/1995      TERRY GINGLES, LAWRENCE NORTH             
State Record: # 7-01.25  1980        Woodard, Jones, Shumpert, New Albany, Mt V
                6-04.75  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Pillow, Billy       11 North Central        6-04.00    6-06.00 STAT              10   



  2 Freeman, Richard    12 Law. Cental          6-08.00    6-03.75                    8   
  3 Tyler, Jeremie      11 Tech                 6-02.00    6-02.00                    6   
  4 Law, Cameron        11 Law. Cental          6-04.00    5-10.00                    5   
  5 Grote, Nick         09 Chatard              5-08.00    5-08.00                    4   
  6 Howe, Brandon       11 Law. North           5-04.00   J5-08.00                    3   
  7 Myers, Kivahni      09 Law. North           5-06.00    5-06.00                    1   
  7 Lewis, Jared        10 Indpls Cath.         5-08.00    5-06.00                    1   
  7 Sheppeard, DuShan   09 Indpls Cath.         5-04.00    5-06.00                    1   
 10 Rumer, Paul         12 Chatard              5-08.00   J5-06.00                  
 -- Pendleton, Jacob    09 Heritage Christi     5-04.00         NH                  
 -- Ealy, Devin         12 Arlington            5-00.00         NH                  
 
Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 15-00.25  5/2009      Zach Saunders, LAWRENCE CENTRAL          
State Record: #    17-00  2007        Corey Shank, Fort Wayne Northrop         
                14-05.00  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Rhodes, Christian   12 Brebeuf Jesuit      13-06.00   14-00.00                   10   
  2 Gerbers, Eric       11 Indpls Cath.        12-06.00   13-00.00                    8   
  3 Unland, Andrew      12 Law. North          12-00.00   12-09.00                    6   
  4 Laird, Justin       11 Law. North          11-06.00   11-06.00                    5   
  5 Wright, Ted         09 Heritage Christi     9-00.00   10-06.00                    4   
  6 Vaulx, Michel       11 North Central       11-00.00  J10-06.00                    3   
  7 Wagner, Jake        12 Brebeuf Jesuit                 10-00.00                    2   
  8 Mack, Jacob         09 Chatard             10-00.00  J10-00.00                    1   
 -- Metzger, Zach       11 Chatard             12-06.00         NH                  
 -- Ruesch, Daniel      10 Heritage Christi     8-06.00         NH                  
 -- Porten, Andrew      10 Indpls Cath.        10-06.00         NH                  
 
Boys Long Jump
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $    24-04  5/17/2012   Jeron Brown, Lawrence Central            
State Record: # 24-07.75  1995        Frank Young, Kokomo                      
                21-09.25  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Mitchell, Sterling  12 Brebeuf Jesuit      20-05.00   21-03.50                   10   
  2 Pillow, Billy       11 North Central       20-08.00   21-03.00                    8   
  3 Faulkens, Myles     11 Brebeuf Jesuit      22-07.75   20-10.50                    6   
  4 Doakes, Gerrid      09 Law. Cental                    19-11.50                    5   
  5 Christmas, Rasheed  11 Law. North          20-04.00   19-07.00                    4   
  6 Wilson, Regis       12 Tech                20-06.00   19-04.50                    3   
  7 Loper, Demetreeus   11 Law. Cental         19-11.00   19-04.00                    2   
  8 Hinkle, Devin       11 Law. North          19-03.75   18-02.00                    1   
  9 Wilson, Tyler       12 Tech                20-00.00   17-10.50                  
 10 Lewis, Jared        10 Indpls Cath.        19-08.00   17-10.00                  
 10 Wright, Zane        11 Heritage Christi    18-05.00   17-10.00                  
 12 Taft, Michael       11 Herron              17-04.00   17-09.00                  
 13 Schulz, James       10 Indpls Cath.                   17-04.00                  
 14 Saunders, Pete      09 Chatard             18-06.00   17-02.00                  
 15 Grote, Tommy        09 Chatard             17-08.00   16-05.50                  
 
Boys Shot Put
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 61-01.50  5/1997      JEREMY ALLEN, PIKE                       
State Record: # 66-08.50  1997        Jeremy Allen, Pike                       
                54-02.00  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Garrett, Cameron    11 Law. Cental         50-09.00   53-09.00                   10   
  2 Gardner, Tim        12 Law. Cental         57-03.00   52-06.00                    8   
  3 Himes, Josh         11 Heritage Christi    50-09.00   51-11.00                    6   
  4 Price, DeShawn      11 Law. North          53-04.00   50-00.00                    5   



  5 Johnson, Wanya      12 North Central       48-00.00   49-06.00                    4   
  6 Geddie, Grant       12 Park Tudor          50-02.00   47-01.00                    3   
  7 Webberhunt, Henry   11 North Central       46-08.00   42-01.00                    2   
  8 McClendon, Ajani    12 Broad Ripple        42-07.00   41-04.50                    1   
  9 Downs, Marcus       10 Park Tudor          39-08.00   41-04.00                  
 10 Weathers, Rondell   09 Tech                           40-00.00                  
 11 Gilbert, Kamel      10 Broad Ripple        38-04.00   38-03.50                  
 12 O'Connell, Anthony  11 Ind School Deaf     37-05.00   34-06.50                  
 13 Evans, James        11 Indpls Cath.                   34-02.00                  
 14 Brown, Josh         10 Heritage Christi    37-08.00   34-00.00                  
 14 Warren, James       10 Chatard             35-09.00   34-00.00                  
 16 Finney, Tyshawn     10 Arlington           39-00.00   33-08.00                  
 16 Petty, Zach         11 Herron              38-04.00   33-08.00                  
 18 Keeling, Trenton    10 Ind School Deaf     35-05.00   33-07.00                  
 19 Ealy, Devin         12 Arlington           38-07.00   33-01.00                  
 20 Johnson, Josiah     11 Herron              32-00.00   30-06.00                  
 21 Collier, Will       10 Chatard                        30-00.00                  
 22 Mead, Tyler         09 Irv. Prep Acad.     30-05.00   28-06.00                  
 
Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   SECTIONAL: $ 192-10  5/1997      JEREMY ALLEN, PIKE                         
State Record: # 217-01  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              
                166-11  STAT
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Himes, Josh         11 Heritage Christi      159-02  159-09.00                   10   
  2 Downs, Marcus       10 Park Tudor            135-00  138-01.00                    8   
  3 Bandy, Aaron        10 Law. Cental           140-07  136-01.00                    6   
  4 Willis, Kevin       11 Law. Cental           131-03  132-00.00                    5   
  5 Webberhunt, Henry   11 North Central         113-00  129-09.00                    4   
  6 Johnson, Wanya      12 North Central         138-00  129-01.00                    3   
  7 Bailey, Michael     12 Law. North            125-00  125-08.00                    2   
  8 Finney, Tyshawn     10 Arlington             124-00  122-05.00                    1   
  9 Keeling, Trenton    10 Ind School Deaf       113-03  118-00.00                  
 10 Lowry, Logan        10 Park Tudor                    117-04.00                  
 11 Weathers, Rondell   09 Tech                  107-11  112-07.00                  
 12 Beck, Jason         11 Tech                  104-06  108-02.00                  
 13 McClendon, Ajani    12 Broad Ripple          110-08  107-00.00                  
 14 Guzman, Matt        10 Indpls Cath.          105-00  105-00.00                  
 15 Spencer, Jurrell    10 Brebeuf Jesuit        115-00  104-01.00                  
 16 Myers, Sean         11 Chatard               105-02  103-08.00                  
 17 O'Connell, Anthony  11 Ind School Deaf       107-01   99-02.00                  
 18 Petty, Zach         11 Herron                103-00   97-07.00                  
 19 Brown, Josh         10 Heritage Christi      100-02   93-03.00                  
 20 Clarke, Anyah       12 Indpls Cath.          111-10   91-05.00                  
 21 Collier, Will       10 Chatard                        87-10.00                  
 22 Ealy, Devin         12 Arlington              85-00   76-04.00                  
 23 Johnson, Josiah     11 Herron                 80-00   69-02.00                  
 24 Mead, Tyler         09 Irv. Prep Acad.        49-09   52-04.00                  
 -- Price, DeShawn      11 Law. North                           ND                  
 -- Tucker, Kevin       12 Broad Ripple          105-09         ND                  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Lawrence Central           152        2) Lawrence North            111   
    2) North Central              111        4) Brebeuf Jesuit Prep        89   
    5) Indianapolis Cathedral      56        6) Indianapolis Bishop Chata  37   
    7) Heritage Christian          20        7) Indianapolis ArsenalTechn  20   
    9) Park Tudor                  17       10) Indianapolis Broad Ripple   9   
   11) Indianapolis Arlington       2                                           


